

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

## Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

Memo No. MUC/RG/AS/2023-24/1173

Dated 23/06/2023

## Important Notification for Postponement of MUCET, 2023

It is for information of all concerned that, as approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, the Majuli University of Culture Entrance Test (MUCET) 2023 is postponed from 02/07/2023 and re-scheduled on 20/07/2023 as below:

## Majuli University of Culture Entrance Test (MUCET) 2023

| Details                                       |          | Earlier              | New                   |
|---|----------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| Last date of submission of online application |          | 25/06/2023           | 15/07/2023            |
| Schedule of the MUCET, 2023                   |          | 02/07/2023           | 20/07/2023 (Thursday) |
| Time  | Assamese | 10.00 am to 11.30 am | Same as earlier       |
|   | History  | 12.30 pm to 02.00 pm | Same as earlier       |

The other information including the **Test Centres** as notified vide Memo No. MUC/RG/AS/2023-24/1165 dated 25/05/2023 shall remain same.

Issued with due approval.

Registrar
Majuli University of Culture

Majuli Oniversity of Co

Memo No. MUC/RG/AS/2023-24/1173

Copy to:-

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. Assistant Registrar, MUC, Majuli.
- 3. Assistant Controller of Examinations, MUC, Majuli.
- 4. Academic cum Language Officer, MUC, Majuli.
- 5. The Heads, All Academic Departments, MUC, Majuli
- 6. Website in-charge, MUC, Majuli.
- 7. Office file for record.

Registrar Majuli University of Culture